### 900245810 02/01/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Austin Acquisition Inc.		11/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Austin Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	101 South Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409188	WORKS
Registration Number:	3425366	W
Registration Number:	3586255	ACTIVE CARD CONTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.0015.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0067

3409188

CH \$90,00

900245810

Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	02/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Austin - Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Austin - Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Austin - Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Austin - Inc to LLC#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0068

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUSTIN ACQUISITION INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AUSTIN ACQUISITION INC." TO "AUSTIN ACQUISITION, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT

5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4036213 8100V

121275088

DATE: 11-30-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0025784

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0069

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUSTIN ACQUISITION,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2012, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4036213 8100V

DATE: 11-30-12

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0025784

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0070

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

121275088

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:12 PM 11/29/2012 FILED 05:12 PM 11/29/2012 SRV 121275088 - 4036213 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

\*\*\*\*

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Austin Acquisition Inc.
  - 2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is September 26, 2005.
- 3. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Austin Acquisition Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Austin Acquisition, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

Dated: November 2012

Christine Costamagna, Secretary

Austin Acquisition Inc.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:12 PM 11/29/2012
FILED 05:12 PM 11/29/2012
SRV 121275088 - 4036213 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of
Austin Acquisition, LLC,
a limited liability company

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Austin Acquisition, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 1980, and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- The Company shall have perpetual existence, beginning on the date of filing its Certificate of Formation.
- 4. The purpose of the limited liability company is engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole person (as defined in the Delaware Limited Liability Act) forming Company and its sole and initial member, has duly authorized, executed and delivered this Certificate of Formation on November 4, 2012.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Eric R. Billings

Authorized Representative

ичбыз

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0072